

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: LB 18-011, Version: 1

DATE: March 6, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Finance and City Attorney

SUBJECT

Introduction of an Ordinance and Resolution for Taxation of Adult Use Cannabis

RECOMMENDATION

That the City Council:

- 1. Introduces the attached ordinance relating to a Commercial Cannabis Tax; and
- 2. Reviews and provides direction regarding the proposed resolution establishing the Commercial Cannabis Tax rate.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Cannabis Tax Ordinance Attachment III Cannabis Tax Resolution

Attachment IV Alameda County Cannabis Tax Rates